AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 1
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
oo0le62 02/12/2016 See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE (MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem 6) CODE |MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement Office Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No., sirest, county, Stats and ZIF Gode) o 9A. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO.
BASTION TECHNOLOGIES INC
17625 EL CAMINQ REAL STE 300 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HOUSTON TX 77058-3075
x [10A. MODIFIGATICN OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNMO7AAT4C
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13}
CODE  5v303 lnmmnYCODE 01/12/2007
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ 1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers {Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by ane of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iterns B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging racsipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By

separaie etler or telegram which includes a referance to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amandment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required) Net Increase: $5’ 727 ,034.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.iN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABQVE NUMRBERFD CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Spedify type of modification and authority)
X Unilateral - FAR 52.216-18, Crdering, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [xlis not. [Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matfer where feasible.}
Summary of Modification:

This modification incorporates negotiated Task Orders for Award Term Period 10, decbligate
$4000 from the LIS Task Order, and add incremental funding in the amoun:t of $5,731,034.
Increase funding allotted from $180,130,738.25 by 55,731,034 less $4000 to $5,727,034
Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

FOB: Destination

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem & A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Kathryn C. Christy

15B8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Dighaiystgnad b, KATHRAN CioUSTY
, DREchIS, gmLi”, Gove il aum MASA, cusPI,
KATHRYN CHRISTY EEEtesinatom, | (0100016
(Signafure of person authorized fo sign) (Signature of Coniracting Officer;
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edition unusable



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1] 1
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
00le22a See Block leC
6. 1SSUED BY CODE [MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than i‘em 6) CODE |MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement Office Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne., street, county, State and ZiP Core) (x) |#A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
BASTION TECHNOLOGIES INC
17625 EL CAMINO REAL STE 300 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HOUSTON TX 77058-3075
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
¥ INNMO7ARTAC
10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
CODE  5v303 Pmcunvcons 01/12/2007
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forih in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended. [Tis not extended.

Offers must acknowfedge receigt of this amendment prier to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: {a) By completing
items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknewledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate laiter or telegram which includea a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telagram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | a THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1DA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}
E. IMPORTANT; Contractor Xlisnet.  [is required to sign this document and retum ____0__ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This administrative modification 00162A correct the Current and Potential contract values

to include the 2016 TOs that were approved with no need cf negotiations on 02/01/2016.
Current Contract Value increases from $376,241,432 by $147,332,012 to $397,932,042.
Potential Contract Value increases from $376,241,432 by $147,332,012 to 5397,932,042.
Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

Delivery Location Code: MSFC

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: Destinaticn

Except as providad herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tipe or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Kathryn C. Christy

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMEm'lwwmcmw 18C. DATE SIGNED
Kathryn C. Christy Semmis mm e
[Signature of person authonzed to sign) (Signature of Ci g Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Frescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243

N3N 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusatile





